

STATE OF MINNESOTA DEPARTMENT OF MILITARY AFFAIRS OFFICE OF THE ADJUTANT GENERAL

STATE CAPITOL St. Paul 1

July 29, 1958

The Honorable Joseph L. Donovan, Secretary of State, State Capitol, St. Paul, Minnesota.

Dear Mr. Donovan:

Please be referred to my letter of 28 March 1957, certifying the officers of the Minnesota National Guard who compose the Minnesota State Armory Building Commission, under the provisions of Section 193.142, Subdivision 2, Minnesota Statutes Annotated.

The composition of the Commission continues to be as indicated therein but there has been a change in the grades of two of the officers to read as follows:

Major General Joseph E. Nelson, The Adjutant General Major General Richard Cook, 57th Inf Division Commander, Brig. General Edwin R. Bodey, 47th Div Arty Commander.

J! E. NELSON, Major General, MNG, The Adjutant General

JEN/ah

13328 STATE OF STATE JUL 3 0 1958

JUL 30 1958 august L. Dansinsi

Secretary of State



STATE OF MINNESOTA DEPARTMENT OF MILITARY AFFAIRS OFFICE OF THE ADJUTANT GENERAL

STATE CAPITOL ST. PAUL 1

28 March 1957

The Honorable Joseph L. Donovan, Secretary of State, State Capitol, St. Paul, Minnesota.

Dear Mr. Donovan:

Under the provisions of Section 193.142, Subdivision 2, Minnesota Statutes Annotated, the undersigned, The Adjutant General, certifies the following officers of the Minnesota National Guard to compose the Minnesota State Armory Building Commission, and declare them on and after this date to be constituted a Commission and Corporation pursuant to the above recited provision of law:

Major General Joseph E. Nelson, The Adjutant General Brig. General Richard Cook, Asst. Division Commander, 47th Div. Colonel Edwin R. Bodey, 47th Div Arty Commander

Major General, MNG, The Adjutant General

JEN/ah

STATE OF MINNESOTA DEPARTMENT OF STATE
IF I I II ID ID
MAR 2 9 1957

W. L. Danor Secretary of State